S1 Table. Gen Bank accession number of Dirivultid specimens (mtCOl-nucleotide sequences) used for comparative analyses of genetic
structure in hydrothermal vent populations. All these samples passed i) quality check of Sanger Sequence-Electropherograms, ii) Blast search
if reads for artifacts (e.g. human COlI), iii) can be unambiguously translated into a COIl-amino acid sequence, and iv) clustered in reciprocally
monophyletic clades according to their a priori classification based on their morphological characters. Sequences that did not fulfill these four criteria
were completely excluded. Species name, individual identification number, locality, source, phylogenetic assignment, and usage in population

genetics are given. Genera: A. — Aphotopontius; S. — Stygiopontius.

Species ID Region Site Source Usage in pop. gen. Gen Bank #
A.sp.nov. 1 113_03 CIR Karei this study yes KX714826
A.sp.nov. 1 113 13 CIR Karei this study yes KX714827
A.sp.nov. 1 113_17 CIR Karei this study yes KX714828
A.sp.nov. 1 113_19 CIR Karei this study yes KX714825
A.sp.nov. 1 113_20 CIR Karei this study yes KX714829
A. sp.nov. 1 113 21 CIR Karei this study yes KX714824
S.sp.nov. 1 113_12 CIR Karei this study yes KX714856
S.sp. nov. 1 113 27 CIR Karei this study yes KX714867
S.sp. nov. 1 113_25 CIR Karei this study yes KX714857
S.sp. nov. 1 113_28 CIR Karei this study yes KX714864
S.sp.nov. 1 113 29 CIR Karei this study yes KX714868
S.sp.nov. 1 113_30 CIR Karei this study yes KX714858
S.sp.nov. 1 113 31 CIR Karei this study yes KX714865
S.sp.nov. 1 113_37 CIR Karei this study yes KX714866
S.sp.nov. 1 113_39 CIR Karei this study yes KX714869
S.sp.nov. 1 113_40 CIR Karei this study yes KX714859
S.sp.nov. 1 113 41 CIR Karei this study yes KX714863
S.sp.nov. 1 113_42 CIR Karei this study yes KX714862
S.sp.nov. 1 113 43 CIR Karei this study yes KX714854
S.sp.nov. 1 113_44 CIR Karei this study yes KX714855
S.sp.nov. 1 113 46 CIR Karei this study yes KX714870
S.sp.nov. 1 113_48 CIR Karei this study yes KX714861
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BS
B4
B3E
B3
B2
B1E
B1

AL1
AL2
AL3
AL4
ALS5

Al16
Al7
A20
A21
A22
A33
A34
A36

ELSC
ELSC
ELSC
ELSC
ELSC
ELSC
ELSC
ELSC
ELSC
ELSC
ELSC
ELSC
ELSC
ELSC
ELSC
ELSC
ELSC
ELSC
ELSC
ELSC
ELSC
ELSC
ELSC
ELSC
ELSC
ELSC
ELSC
ELSC
ELSC

EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR

EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR

Tu'i Malila
Tu'i Malila
Tu'i Malila
Tu'i Malila
Tu'i Malila
Tu'i Malila
Tu'i Malila
Tu'i Malila
Tu'i Malila
Tu'i Malila
Tu'i Malila
Tu'i Malila
Tu'i Malila
Tu'i Malila
Tu'i Malila
Tu'i Malila
Tu'i Malila
Tu'i Malila
Tu'i Malila
Tu'i Malila
Tu'i Malila
Kilo Moana
Kilo Moana
Kilo Moana
Kilo Moana
Kilo Moana
Kilo Moana
Kilo Moana
Kilo Moana

Eastwall
Eastwall
Eastwall
Eastwall
P-Vent

Tica
Tica
Tica
Tica
Tica
Tica
Tica
Tica

Gollner et al.
Gollner et al.
Gollner et al.
Gollner et al.
Gollner et al.
Gollner et al.
Gollner et al.
Gollner et al.
Gollner et al.
Gollner et al.
Gollner et al.
Gollner et al.
Gollner et al.
Gollner et al.
Gollner et al.
Gollner et al.
Gollner et al.
Gollner et al.
Gollner et al.
Gollner et al.
Gollner et al.
Gollner et al.
Gollner et al.
Gollner et al.
Gollner et al.
Gollner et al.
Gollner et al.
Gollner et al.
Gollner et al.

this study
this study
this study
this study
this study

this study
this study
this study
this study
this study
this study
this study
this study

2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
no, too short; re-identified as S. lauensis egg
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
no, too short
yes

GQ926000
GQ925999
GQ925998
GQ925997
GQ925996
GQ925995
GQ925994
GQ925993
GQ925992
GQ925991
GQ925990
Q925989
Q925988
Q925987
GQ925986
GQ925985
Q925984
Q925983
Q925982
GQ925981
GQ925980
GQ925979
GQ925978
GQ925977
GQ925976
GQ925975
GQ925974
GQ925973
GQ925972

KX714845
KX714846
KX714847
KX714848
KX714849

KX714835
KX714832
KX714836
KX714831
KX714837
KX714838
KX714834
KX714830



. mammillatus
. mammillatus
. mammillatus
. mammillatus
. mammillatus
. mammillatus
. mammillatus

>>>r2>2>2>>

Ameira sp. nov.
Ameira sp. nov.
Amphiascus sp. nov.
Amphiascus sp. nov.

A37
A38
A40
A4l
A42
A43
A44

AM27
AM18
AMP7
AMPE6

EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR
EPR

EPR
EPR
ELSC
EPR

Tica
Tica
Tica
Eastwall
Eastwall
Eastwall
Eastwall

Eastwall
Sketchy
ABE
Tica

this study
this study
this study
this study
this study
this study
this study

this study
this study
this study
this study

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

no
no
no
no

KX714839
KX714840
KX714833
KX714841
KX714842
KX714843
KX714844

KX714911
KX714912
KX714909
KX714910



